Section A included demographic information of 

respondent. The next section, Section B included items assessing on perception toward product of P3 

Travel Kit. In section C, the item was assessing the satisfaction of P3 Travel Kit product.   

4.0 Data Analysis and Findings 

A total of one hundred and thirty-two (132) survey questionnaire was distributed, eleven (11) 

were eliminated due to incompletion and disqualified and only a total of one hundred and twenty-one 

(121) set of questionnaires met the screening requirements. The results of the data collection and the 

statistical methods applied are presented, analysed, and interpreted. Refering to Table 1, Mostly the 

questionnaire is highly answered by female which consist of (65) of respondent and only (56) number